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Pairing HTC True Wireless Earbuds with your
phone

L/Touch area . .
1. Earbuds will be automatically turned on when taken

out of charging case. LED lights on earbuds will
flash white.

R/Touch area

2. Turn on Bluetooth setting on mobile device and pair
with “HTC Earbuds_TWS1", check with device user
guide for details in BT connection if needed.

Tip:
+ If you don't see the "HTC Earbuds_TWS1"on the

What's in the box list, you can reset TWS1 by tapping both earbuds

3 times.
+ Earbuds x 2
+ If pairing fails, place earbuds in charging case

+ Charging case x 1

+ Quick Start Guide x 1 and repeat step 1 and 2.

+ USBcablex1 3. Once paired, earbuds will automatically connect with

+ Rubber tips x 2 (Large x1, Small x1) same device when taken out of charging case.

Things to keep in mind with HTC True Wireless 4. Place earbuds in case for power charge when

Earbuds not using. Recharge the case with 5V charger
periodically.

+ HTC True Wireless Earbuds should not be used in
extreme temperatures.
+ To ensure earbuds normal functionality, please
charge batteries with 5V charger for the first use.
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Controls: LED notifications:

Power on/off |Earbuds will turn on when removed Charging Depending on the type of hardware
from charging case, and turn off when case LED chip, your charging case LED behavior
put back in. may be:

Play next Tap and hold the right earbud for 3 I
seconds. * Red: Connected to power and

Play previous | Tap and hold the left earbud for 3 cha.rglng )
seconds. *  White: Charging complete

Play / Pause |Double-tap the right earbud. *  Flashing red: Low battery warning

Answer call / |Double-tap either earbud. or2.

End call *  Flashing red: Connected to power

Decline call  |Tap and hold either earbud for 3 and charging
seconds. * Red: Charging complete

Assistant Double-tap the left earbud. + Flashing white: Low battery warning

Earbud LED Red: Charging

+ White for 10 seconds: Fully charged
+ Flashing red: Low battery

Flashing white: Pairing
+  Off: Connected
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Technical specifications:

Bluetooth range <10m
Speaker diameter 6 mm
Impedance 16 Q
Speaker frequency response 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Play time (Volume level 70%) 6 hours
Talk time (Volume level 70%) 6 hours
Standby time 150 hours
Earbud charges 4 charges
Earbud battery capacity 40 mAh
Charging case battery capacity 400 mAh
Charging case input voltage 5V
Charging interface Type-C
Charging case power input rating 5V /200 mA
Net weight (single earbud) 459

Net weight (both earbuds with case) |34 g

Legal Notice
Trademarks and Permissions

hTC

© 2021 HTC Corporation.

All Rights Reserved

HTC and the HTC logo are trademarks of HTC
Corporation (or HTC). Other companies, products

and service names mentioned in this manual are
trademarks, registered trademarks or service marks of
their individual owners.
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Zone tactile/G
Zone tactile/D

2
Contenu de la boite
+ 2 Oreillettes
+ 1 Boitier de charge
+ 1 Guide de démarrage rapide
+ 1 Cable USB
+ 2 Embouts en caoutchouc (grands x 1, petits x 1)
Ce qu'il faut bien garder a I'esprit concernant
les écouteurs sans fil HTC True Wireless
+  Les écouteurs sans fil HTC True Wireless ne doivent 3.

pas étre utilisés dans des environnements avec
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températures extrémes.
Il faut utiliser un chargeur de 5 volts et n'oubliez pas
de charger la batterie avant utilisation.

Appariement des écouteurs sans fil HTC True
Wireless avec votre téléphone
1.

Mettez en marche les écouteurs en les retirant du
boitier. Les LEDs de chaque écouteur clignoteront
alors en blanc.

. Trouvez, sur votre téléphone, les paramétres

Bluetooth, assurez-vous que le Bluetooth est activé,
ensuite appariez-les avec «<HTC Earbuds_TWS1».
Pour plus de détails, consultez le guide d'utilisation
de votre téléphone.

Conseil :

+ Sivous ne trouvez pas les écouteurs dans la liste,
vous pouvez les réinitialiser en tapant 3 fois sur
les deux écouteurs.

+ En cas d'échec de I'appariement, remettez
les écouteurs en place dans le boitier et
recommencez la procédure.
Une fois appairés, les écouteurs se connecteront
automatiquement quand vous les retirez du boitier.
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4. Une fois que vous avez terminé, remettez les
écouteurs dans le boitier pour les mettre a I'arrét
et les recharger. N'oubliez pas de recharger
périodiquement le boitier.

Controles :

Indications de la LED :

Mise en marche/arrét

Les écouteurs se mettent en
marche lorsqu'on les retire
du boitier de charge, et ils
s'éteignent lorsqu'ils sont
remis en place.

Ecoute du morceau
suivant

Appuyez pendant 3 secondes
sur I'écouteur de droite.

Ecoute du morceau
précedent

Appuyez pendant 3 secondes
sur I'écouteur de gauche.

Ecoute / Pause

Tapez deux fois sur I'écouteur
de droite.

LED du
boitier de
charge

Selon le type de puce matérielle, le
comportement de la LED de la boite de
chargement peut étre:

1.

* Rouge: en charge

« Blanc: charge terminée

* Clignotement rouge : avertissement
de batterie basse

ou 2.
« Clignotement rouge : en charge
* Rouge : charge terminée

« Clignotement blanc : avertissement
de batterie basse
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Répondre a un appel /
Mettre fin a un appel

Tapez deux fois sur I'un des
écouteurs.

Décliner un appel

Appuyez pendant 3 secondes
sur I'un ou l'autre des
écouteurs.

LED de
I'écouteur

» Rouge: En charge

+ Blanc pendant 10 secondes :
Compléetement chargé

» Rouge clignotant : Batterie faible

+ Blanc clignotant : Appariement

« Off: Connecté

Assistance

Tapez deux fois sur I'écouteur
de gauche.
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Spécifications techniques :

Portée du Bluetooth <10m
Diamétre du haut-parleur 6 mm
Impédance 16 Q

Réponse en fréquence du haut-parleur

20 Hz - 20 kHz

Autonomie en utilisation (niveau de 6 heures
Volume 70%)

Temps de parole (niveau de Volume 6 heures
70%)

Autonomie en veille 150 heures
Nombre de recharges des écouteurs |4 charges
Capacité de la batterie de I'écouteur |40 mAh
Capacité de la batterie du boitier de 400 mAh
charge

Tension d'entrée du boitier de charge |5V
Interface de charge Type-C
Alimentation d'entrée du boitier de 5V /200 mA
charge

Poids net (un écouteur) 459

Poids net (les deux écouteurs avec 34g

boitier)

20
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Kutuda ne var
Kulakliklar x2
+  $arj gantasi x1
+  Hizli Baslangig Kilavuzu x1
USB kablosu x1
+  Kauguk uglar x2 (Biytik x 1, Kuigtik x 1)

HTC True Wireless Kulakliklar igin akilda
tutulmasi gerekenler

+ HTC True Wireless Kulakliklar asiri sicakliklarda
kullanilmamalidir.
22

Kullanmadan dnce 5 voltluk bir sarj cihazi
kullandiginizdan ve pilleri sarj ettiginizden emin
olun.

HTC True Wireless Kulakliklan telefonunuzla
eslestirme

1. Kulakliklar kutusundan gikararak agin. Her bir
kulakhktaki LED beyaz yanip soner.

2. Telefonunuzda Bluetooth ayarlarini bulun,
Bluetooth'un AGIK oldugundan emin olun ve
“HTC Earbuds_TWS1" ile eslestirin. Ayrintilar igin
telefonunuzun kullanici kilavuzuna basvurun.

ipucu:
+ Listede kulakhigr gormiyorsaniz, her iki kulaga 3
kez dokunarak kulakliklari sifirlayabilirsiniz.
+ Eslestirme basarisiz olursa, kulakliklari tekrar
kutusuna koyun ve yeniden baslayin.
3. Eslestirildikten sonra, kulakliklar kutusundan
¢ikarildiginda otomatik olarak baglanacaktir.

. Isiniz bittiginde, kulakliklari kapatmak ve sarj etmek
icin kutusuna geri koyun. Kutuyu periyodik olarak
sarj ettiginizden emin olun.

IS
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Kontroller: LED bildirimler:

Giig ag/kapat Kulakliklar sarj kutusundan Sarj kutusu | Donanim yongasinin tiiriine bagli olarak,
¢ikarldiginda agilir ve tekrar LED'i sarj kilifi LED davranisiniz su olabilir:
takildiginda kapanir. 1.

Sonrakini gal Sag kulakliga dokunup 3 saniye «  Kirmizi: Gg ve sarj bagl
basili tutun. * Beyaz: Tam sarj etme

Oncekini gal Sol kulakhiga dokunun ve 3 saniye * Yanip sénen kirmizi: Diisik pil uyarisi

basili tutun.

Oynat / Durdur

Sag kulakliga cift dokunun.

Aramayi cevapla
/ Aramay bitir

Her bir kulakhga ¢ift dokunun.

Cadriyi reddet

Kulakliklardan birine dokunun ve 3
saniye basili tutun.

Asistan

Sol kulakliga gift dokunun.

24

veya 2.

« Yanip sonen kirmizi: Giig ve sarj bagh
«  Kirmizi: Tam sarj etme
* Yanip sonen beyaz: Diisiik pil uyarisi

Kulaklik
LED'i

Kirmizi: $arj oluyor

10 saniye boyunca beyaz: Tamamen

sarj oldu

Yanip sonen kirmizi: Diisiik pil

Yanip sonen beyaz isik: Eslestiriyor
+ Yanmiyor: agland

25
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Teknik ozellikler:

kulaklk)

Bluetooth araligi <10m
Hoparlor capi 6 mm
Empedans 16 Q
Hoparlor frekans yaniti 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Galma siiresi (Hacim diizeyi %70) 6 saat
Konugma siiresi (Hacim duizeyi %70) |6 saat
Bekleme siiresi 150 saat
Kulaklik sarjlar 4 sarj
Kulaklik pil kapasitesi 40 mAh

Sarj kutusu pil kapasitesi 400 mAh
Sarj kutusu giris voltaji 5V

Sarj arayiizi C Tipi

Sarj kutusu gii¢ girisi derecesi 5V /200 mA
Net agirlik (tek kulaklik) 459

Net agirlik (kutusuyla birlikte her iki |34 g
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Nabadz tadowarke 5 V i nataduj baterie przed

uzyciem.
Lewa/Powierzchnia Prawa/ . . i
dotykowa Powierzchnia Parowanie stuchawek HTC True Wireless
dotykowa
Earbuds z telefonem
1. Wigcz stuchawki przez wyjecie ich z etui. Diody LED
na kazdej ze stuchawek beda miga¢ na biato.
2. Znajdz na telefonie ustawienia Bluetooth i spraw
by Bluetooth byt wigczony, sparuj go z "HTC
Earbuds_TWS1". Sprawdz szczegéty w instrukcji
obstugi telefonu.
Zawarto$¢é pudetka Wskazéwka:
. Stuchawki douszne x 2 « Jesli nie bedzie stuchawek na liscie, to mozesz
Etui do tadowania x 1 je zresetowac 3-krotnie stukajgc w obydwie
+ Skrécona instrukcja obstugi x 1 stuchawki.
+ Kabel USBx 1 « Jesli parowanie sie nie powiedzie, to odtoz
Gumowe koncowki x 2 (duze x 1, mate x 1) stuchawki z powrotem do etui i zacznij jeszcze
raz.
Wazne kwestie przy uzytkowaniu stuchawek 3. Po sparowaniu, stuchawki beda sie automatycznie
HTC True Wireless Earbuds taczy¢ po wyjeciu z etui.
Stuchawek HTC True Wireless Earbuds nie uzywaj w 4. Na koniec uzycia stuchawek, odt6Z je do etui, by je
ekstremalnych temperaturach. wytgczyé i natadowaé. Pilnuj okresowego tadowania

baterii etui.
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Regulacja:

Zasilanie wt./wyt.

Stuchawki wtgczajg sie po
wyjeciu z etui do tadowania, a
wytgczaja sie przy wiozeniu z
powrotem.

Odtwarzaj nastepny

Stuknij i przytrzymaj prawg
stuchawke przez 3 sekundy.

Odtwarzaj poprzedni

Stuknij i przytrzymaj lewg
stuchawke przez 3 sekundy.

Odtwarzaj / Pauzuj

Stuknij dwa razy prawa
stuchawke.

Odbierz / Zakoncz
potaczenie

Stuknij dwa razy dowolna
stuchawke

Odrzu¢ potaczenie

Stuknij i przytrzymaj dowolna
stuchawke przez 3 sekundy.

Pomoc

Stuknij dwa razy lewg
stuchawke.

Sygnalizacja LED:

Lampka
LED etui do
tadowania

W zaleznosci od rodzaju uktadu
sprzetowego, zachowanie diody LED
etui z tadowarkg moze by¢:

1.

« Czerwony: Podtaczony do zasilania
i tadowania
« Bialy: tadowanie zakoriczone
* Miga na czerwono: Ostrzezenie o
niskim poziomie natadowania baterii
lub 2.

* Miga na czerwono: podtgczony do
zasilania i tadowania

+ Czerwony: tadowanie zakoriczone

* Migana biel: Ostrzezenie o niskim
poziomie natadowania baterii

30

Lampka
LED na
stuchawce

+ Czerwona: tadowanie

+ Biata przez 10 sekund: w petni
natadowana

+ Migajaca czerwona: bateria na
wyczerpaniu
Migajgca biata: parowanie

+ Nie Swieci: potgczono
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Specyfikacja techniczna:

Zasieg Bluetooth <10m
Srednica gtosnika 6 mm

Opor pozorny 16 Q

Pasmo przenoszenia gtosnikow 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Czas odtwarzania (Poziom gtosnosci |6 godzin
70%)

Czas rozméw (Poziom gtosnosci 70%) |6 godzin
Czas czuwania 150 godzin
Liczba tadowan stuchawek 4 tadowania
Pojemnos¢ baterii stuchawek 40 mAh
Pojemnos¢ baterii etui do tadowania  |400 mAh
Napigcie wejsciowe 5V

Interfejs tadowania TypC

Moc znamionowa etui do tadowania 5V /200 mA
Waga netto (jedna stuchawka) 459

Waga netto (obydwie stuchawki z etui) {34 g

32
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Derecho/
Area tactil

Qué contiene la caja

Auriculares x2

Estuche de carga x1

Guia de inicio rapido x1

Cable USB x1

Almohadillas x2 (Grande x 1, Pequefio x 1)

Cosas para recordar con los Auriculares HTC
True Wireless

Los Auriculares HTC True Wireless no deben usarse
bajo temperaturas extremas.

34

+ Asegurese de usar un cargador de 5 voltios y cargue
las baterias antes del uso.

Emparejar los Auriculares HTC True Wireless
con su teléfono

Espaiiol

1. Encienda los auriculares sacandolos del estuche.
Los LED de cada auricular parpadean en blanco.

2. En su teléfono, busque los ajustes de Bluetooth,
asegurese de que Bluetooth esté activado y
empareje con “HTC Earbuds_TWS1". Consulte la
guia del usuario de su teléfono para obtener mas
detalles.

Consejos:

» Sino encuentra los auriculares en la lista, puede
reiniciarlos tocando ambos auriculares 3 veces.

+ Sifalla el emparejamiento, vuelva a insertar los
auriculares en el estuche y comience de nuevo.

3. Una vez emparejados, los auriculares se conectaran
automaticamente al sacarlos del estuche.

4. Cuando termine, vuelve a insertar los auriculares

en el estuche para apagar y cargar. Asegurese de
recargar el estuche con regularidad.
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Controles:

Notificaciones LED:

Encender / apagar

Se encienden cuando se sacan
del estuche de carga, y se
apagan cuando se vuelven a
insertar.

Reproducir siguiente

Mantenga presionado el
auricular derecho durante 3
segundos.

Reproducir anterior

Mantenga presionado el
auricular izquierdo durante 3
segundos.

Reproducir / Pausa

Toque dos veces el auricular
derecho.

Responder llamada /
Finalizar llamada

Toque dos veces cualquiera de
los auriculares.

Rechazar llamada

Mantenga pulsado cualquiera
de los auriculares durante 3
segundos.

LED de
estuche de
carga

Dependiendo del tipo de chip de
hardware, el comportamiento del LED de
la Caja de carga puede ser:

1.

* Rojo: Conectado a la corriente y
cargando

« Blanco: carga completa

« Parpadeo en Rojo: advertencia de
baja potencia de la bateria

« Parpadeo en Rojo: Conectado a la
corriente y cargando

* Rojo: carga completa

« Parpadeo en blanco: advertencia de
baja potencia de la bateria

Asistente

Toque dos veces el auricular
izquierdo.
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LED de
auricular

+ Rojo: Cargando

+ Blanco durante 10 segundos:
Completamente cargado

+ Parpadeo en rojo: bateria baja

+ Parpadeo en blanco: emparejando
Apagado: Conectado

37
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Especificaciones técnicas:

Rango de Bluetooth <10m
Diametro de auricular 6 mm
Impedancia 16 Q
respuesta de frecuencia de altavoz 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Tiempo de reproduccion (nivel de 6 horas
volumen 70%)

Tiempo de conversacion (nivel de 6 horas
volumen 70%)

Tiempo de espera 150 horas
Cargas del auricular 4 cargas
Capacidad de la bateria del auricular |40 mAh
Capacidad de la bateria del estuche |400 mAh

de carga

Voltaje de entrada de estuche de 5V

carga

Interfaz de carga Tipo-C
Valor de entrada de potencia de 5V /200 mA
estuche de carga

Peso neto (un auricular) 459

Peso neto (ambos auriculares con 34g

estuche)

38

39

Espaiiol



